## BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

## PROCEEDINGS OF

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) Nos.23052-23053/2023

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31st July, 2024

PRESENT: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

MR. SIDHARTH LUTHRA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. KARAN SINGH BHATI (GROUP CAPT.), AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

## AWARD

- 1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
- 2. Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list these matters in the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)