## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23052-23053/2023

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)